1November 26, 2013
AN1905.0
CAUT
Application Note 1905
Author: Paul Orfanu
ISL85410EVAL1Z, ISL85410AEVAL1Z, ISL85418EVAL1Z
Wide VIN 1A and 800mA Synchronous Buck Regulators
Description

Bill of Materials
PART NUMBER QTY UNITS
REFERENCE
DESIGNATOR DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER MANUFACTURER PART
ISL85400EVAL1ZREVAPCB 1 ea SEE
LABEL-RENAME
BOARD
PWB-PCB,
ISL85400EVAL1Z,
REVA, ROHS
TBD ISL85400EVAL1ZREVAPCB
EEE-FK1H151P-T 1 ea C10 CAP, SMD, 10.3mm, 150µF,
50V, 20%, ROHS,
ALUM.ELEC.
PANASONIC EEE-FK1H151P
H1045-00104-50V10-T 1 ea C3 CAP, SMD, 0603, 0.1µF,
50V, 10%, X7R, ROHS
AVX 06035C104KAT2A
H1045-00105-16V10-T 1 ea C9 CAP, SMD, 0603,  1µF, 16V,
10%, X5R, ROHS
MURATA GRM188R61C105KA12D
H1045-00270-50V5-T 1 ea C4 CAP, SMD, 0603,  27pF,
50V, 5%, NP0, ROHS
TDK C1608C0G1H270J
H1045-00333-16V10-T 1 ea CSS CAP, SMD, 0603,  33000pF,
16V, 10%, X7R, ROHS
VENKEL C0603X7R160-333KNE
H1045-00471-50V5-T 1 ea C7 CAP, SMD, 0603,  470pF,
50V, 5%, NP0, ROHS
PANASONIC ECJ-1VC1H471J
H1045-DNP 0 ea C8 CAP, SMD, 0603, DNP-
PLACE HOLDER, ROHS
H1065-00106-50V10-T 2 ea C1, C2 CAP, SMD, 1206, 10µF,
50V, 10%, X5R, ROHS
TDK C3216X5R1H106K
H1065-00476-6R3V20-T C5 CAP, SMD, 1206, 47µF,
6.3V, 20%, X5R, ROHS
Murata GRM31CR60J476ME19L
H1065-00226-6R3V20-T 2 ea C6 CAP, SMD, 1206, 22µF,
6.3V, 20%, X5R, ROHS
PANASONIC ECJ-DV50J226M
DR73-220-R 1 ea L1 COIL-PWR INDUCTOR, SMD,
7.6mm, 22µH, 20%, 1.62A,

35mcd, ROHS
LITEON/VISHAY LTST-C190KGKT
ISL85410FRZ for ISL85410EVAL1Z,
ISL85410AIRZ for ISL85410AEVAL1Z,
ISL85418FRZ for ISL85418EVAL1Z,
1 ea U1 IC-800mA BUCK
REGULATOR, 12P, DFN,
3X4, ROHS
INTERSIL ISL85410FRZ
ISL85410AIRZ
ISL85418FRZ
2N7002LT1G-T 1 ea Q1 TRANSISTOR-MOS,
N-CHANNEL, SMD, SOT23,
60V, 115mA, ROHS
ON SEMICONDUCTOR 2N7002LT1G
H2511-00200-1/10W1-T 1 ea R4 RES, SMD, 0603, 20Ω,
1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS
PANASONIC ERJ-3EKF20R0V
H2511-00R00-1/10W-T 2 ea R10, R15 RES,  SMD, 0603,  0Ω,
1/10W, TF, ROHS
VENKEL CR0603-10W-000T
H2511-01003-1/10W1-T 1 ea R3 RES, SMD, 0603, 100k,
1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS
VENKEL CR0603-10W-1003FT
4 AN1905.0
November 26, 2013
Free Datasheet http://www.datasheet4u.com/
Application Note 1905
H2511-02001-1/10W1-T 1 ea R5 RES, SMD, 0603,  2k,
1/10W,  1%,  TF, ROHS
KOA RK73H1JTTD2001F
H2511-02002-1/10W1-T 0 ea R2 RES, SMD, 0603,  20k,
1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS
VENKEL CR0603-10W-2002FT
H2511-02003-1/10W1-T 2 ea R6, R7 RES, SMD, 0603,  200k,
1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS
VENKEL CR0603-10W-2003FT
H2511-09092-1/10W1-T 1 ea R1 RES, SMD, 0603,  90.9k,
1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS
PANASONIC ERJ-3EKF9092V
H2511-DNP 0 ea R8, R9, R11,
R12, R14